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DATE:  October 9, 2024 
 
 
  Medi-Cal Eligibility Division Information    Letter No.: I 24-22 
 
TO:          ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS  
                    ALL COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS  
                    ALL COUNTY MEDI-CAL PROGRAM SPECIALISTS/LIAISONS  
                      
SUBJECT: PICKLE TICKLER REPORT SECURE EMAIL ADDRESS DATABASE 
 
The purpose of this Medi-Cal Eligibility Division Information Letter is to provide counties 
with the current secure email address database, and to request updates to the contact 
information contained therein. 
 
Pursuant to the Lynch v. Rank lawsuit, the Pickle Tickler Reports contain the names 
and addresses of individuals who currently receive Title II Retirement, Survivor’s, and 
Disability Insurance payments, and were determined ineligible for the Pickle Program, 
immediately following discontinuance from Supplemental Security Income/State 
Supplemental Payment. 
 
In December of each year, the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) securely 
transmits Pickle Tickler Reports to each county in order to support annual 
redeterminations of these individuals. DHCS intends to transmit the Pickle Tickler 
Reports the last week of December 2024. To avoid errors with county contact 
information, please provide updates to the attached list via email to 
Andrey.Bodrov@dhcs.ca.gov, no later than Friday, November 1, 2024. If you have 
already provided us with your updated information, thank you. 
 
If you have any questions, or if we can provide further information, please contact  
Andrey Bodrov by email at Andrey.Bodrov@dhcs.ca.gov or by phone at  
(916) 345-8675. 
 
Original Signed By: 
 
Theresa Hasbrouck 
Policy Development Branch Chief 
Medi-Cal Eligibility Division 
Department of Health Care Services 
 
Enclosures 
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

ALAMEDA  

Tammy.Lue@acgov.org 

Tammy Lue 
510-259-3537 
Juan.Ventanilla@acgov.org 

Juan Ventanilla 
510-259-3822 
BAUMGB@acgov.org 

Brenda Baumgartner 
510-777-2344 
jargueta@acgov.org 

Jose Argueta 
510-383-1637 
gapar@acgov.org 

Glory Belle Apar 
510-777-2343 
adelosreyes@acgov.org  

Alpha De Los Reyes 
510-383-1640 

 
 

AMADOR  

sbradford@amadorgov.org 

Stacy Bradford 
209-223-6611 
gleal@amadorgov.org  

Gus Leal 
209-223-6242 

 
 

BUTTE  

sftpnotify@buttecounty.net    

kwallace@buttecounty.net  

Kimberly Wallace  
530-552-6195 

mailto:Tammy.Lue@acgov.org
mailto:Juan.Ventanilla@acgov.org
mailto:BAUMGB@acgov.org
mailto:jargueta@acgov.org
mailto:gapar@acgov.org
mailto:adelosreyes@acgov.org
mailto:sbradford@amadorgov.org
mailto:gleal@amadorgov.org
mailto:sftpnotify@buttecounty.net
mailto:kwallace@buttecounty.net


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 
 

CALAVERAS  

sheard@co.calaveras.ca.us 

Sarah Heard 
209-754-6858 
aheinle@co.calaveras.ca.us  

Annie Heinle 
(209) 754-6513 

 
 

DEL NORTE 

jwoodral@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Jocelyn Woodral 
707-464-3191 ext. 2627 
rgreen@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Rebecca Green 
707-464-3191 ext. 2611 
dwaddelow@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Dorothy Waddelow 
707-464-3191 x2601 

 
 

EL DORADO  

Debra.serchia@edcgov.us  

Debbie Serchia 
530-642-7270 
lucie.morotti@edcgov.us 

Lucie Morotti 
530-573-4335 
jonathan.baer@edcgov.us 

Jonathan Baer 
530-642-4894 

mailto:sheard@co.calaveras.ca.us
mailto:aheinle@co.calaveras.ca.us
mailto:jwoodral@co.del-norte.ca.us
mailto:rgreen@co.del-norte.ca.us
mailto:dwaddelow@co.del-norte.ca.us
mailto:Debra.serchia@edcgov.us
mailto:lucie.morotti@edcgov.us
mailto:jonathan.baer@edcgov.us


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

FRESNO  

chienvang@fresnocountyca.gov 

Chien Vang 
559-600-5660 
spun@fresnocountyca.gov 

Steven Pun 
559-600-2219 
cmcguire@fresnocountyca.gov 

Cynthia McGuire 
559-600-7438 

 
 

GLENN  

E-mail notification sent to: 
gchraMEDSrpts@hra.co.glenn.ca.us  

mkhan@countyofglenn.net 

Madiha Khan 
530-934-1466 
cwatkins@countyofglenn.net 

Colleen Watkins 
530-865-6104 
wacheson@countyofglenn.net 

Wyatt Acheson 
530-934-1442 
bhernandez@countyofglenn.net 

Betty Hernandez 

 
 

IMPERIAL  

MariaBeas-Ochoa@co.imperial.ca.us 

Maria Beas Ochoa 
760-482-2995 
PabloCerda@co.imperial.ca.us 

Pablo Cerda 
760-337-7469 
 

mailto:chienvang@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:spun@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:cmcguire@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:gchraMEDSrpts@hra.co.glenn.ca.us
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mailto:wacheson@countyofglenn.net
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 
 

KERN  

wilsong@kerndhs.com 
Guadalupe Wilson   
661-873-2822 
stevensj@kermdhs.com 

Jerold Stevens 
661-334-3432 

 
KINGS  

Mona.Glaspie@co.kings.ca.us 

Mona Glaspie 
559-852-2206 

 
 

LAKE  

charise.reynolds@lakecountyca.gov 

Charise Reynolds 
707-995-4250 
carlton.barker@lakecountyca.gov 

Carlton (CJ) Barker 
707-995-4237 
hatti.mayer@lakecountyca.gov 

Hatti Mayer 
707-995-4348 
crystal.hernandez@lakecountyca.gov  

Crystal Hernandez 
707-995-4240 

 
 

LASSEN  

gleonard@co.lassen.ca.us  

Gina Leonard 
530-251-8154 

mailto:wilsong@kerndhs.com
mailto:stevensj@kermdhs.com
mailto:Mona.Glaspie@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:charise.reynolds@lakecountyca.gov
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mailto:hatti.mayer@lakecountyca.gov
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mailto:gleonard@co.lassen.ca.us


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

LOS ANGELES 

CarlosAgreda@dpss.lacounty.gov  

Carlos Agreda  
562 908-5720 
LesiaStarling@dpss.lacounty.gov 

Lesia Starling 
562-908-3550 
DeliaMagana@dpss.lacounty.gov  

Delia Magana 
(562) 908-4341 
KevinGamboa@dpss.lacounty.gov  

Kevin Gamboa 
(562) 955-3580 

 
 

MADERA 

omar.molina@maderacounty.com  

Omar Molina 

559-675-7845 

 
 

MENDOCINO 

IannettaR@mendocinocounty.gov  

Rae Iannetta 
707-463-7942 
efashd@mendocinocounty.gov  

Generic Unit E-Mail Proxy monitored by 
multiple staff 

 
 

MERCED 

24crdnt@countyofmerced.com  

Rhonda Young 
855-421-6770 x3440 
Rebekah.Capron@countyofmerced.com 

Rebekah Capron 
855-421-6770 x5893 

mailto:CarlosAgreda@dpss.lacounty.gov
mailto:LesiaStarling@dpss.lacounty.gov
mailto:DeliaMagana@dpss.lacounty.gov
mailto:KevinGamboa@dpss.lacounty.gov
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mailto:24crdnt@countyofmerced.com
mailto:Rebekah.Capron@countyofmerced.com


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

MODOC 

karenanield@co.modoc.ca.us 

Karena Nield 
530-233-6501 x1514 
cindismith@co.modoc.ca.us 

Cindi Smith 
530-233-6501 x1317 
nancyevans@co.modoc.ca.us 

Nancy Evans 
530-233-6501 x1335 

 
 

MONTEREY 

E-mail notification sent to: 
PerezGH@countyofmonterey.gov  

FerrisT@countyofmonterey.gov  

EisenbergJH@countyofmonterey.gov  

ArmijoC@countyofmonterey.gov 

Celeste Armijo 
831-784-5758 
 

 
 

ORANGE 

E-mail notification sent to: 
DHCS_Reports@ssa.ocgov.com 

Donovan.Bayron@ssa.ocgov.com 

Donovan Bayron  
714-541-7726 

mailto:karenanield@co.modoc.ca.us
mailto:cindismith@co.modoc.ca.us
mailto:nancyevans@co.modoc.ca.us
mailto:PerezGH@countyofmonterey.gov
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mailto:Donovan.Bayron@ssa.ocgov.com


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

PLACER 

E-mail notification sent to: 
CalSAWS@placer.ca.gov 

31CRDNT@placer.ca.gov 

SArmstrong@placer.ca.gov   

Stephanie Armstrong 
916-770-8315 
MBooras@placer.ca.gov  

Megan Booras 
916-770-8319 
KGrob@placer.ca.gov 

Kathryn Grob 
916-784-6074 

 
RIVERSIDE 

ARREZA@rivco.org 

Arlene Reza 
951-358-6508 

 
 

SACRAMENTO 

E-mail notification sent to:  
DTech-Applications-Tax@saccounty.gov  

mcleanr@saccounty.gov  

Ryan McLean 
916-874-1634 
colettia@saccounty.gov  

Albert Coletti 
916-874-1117 
34crdnt@saccounty.gov  

Susan Lew  
916-875-3791  

mailto:CalSAWS@placer.ca.gov
mailto:31CRDNT@placer.ca.gov
mailto:SArmstrong@placer.ca.gov
mailto:MBooras@placer.ca.gov
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

SAN BENITO 

sramos@cosb.us 

Shawni Ramos 
831-630-5126 
jmiranda@cosb.us 

Joan Miranda 
831-630-5134 
lrubalcava@cosb.us 

Lupe Rubalcava 
831-634-4908 

 
 

SAN BERNARDINO 

Brent.Steinhoff@hss.sbcounty.gov 

Brent Steinhoff   
909-383-9644 
Gerardo.Garcia@hss.sbcounty.gov  

Gerardo (Gerry) Garcia 

909-383-9708 

Brittany.Walbourne@hss.sbcounty.gov  

Brittany Walbourne 

909-383-9859 

rli@isd.sbcounty.gov  

Richard Li 
909-388-0789 

mailto:sramos@cosb.us
mailto:jmiranda@cosb.us
mailto:lrubalcava@cosb.us
mailto:Brent.Steinhoff@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Gerardo.Garcia@hss.sbcounty.gov
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

SAN DIEGO 

Jeffrey.Linback@sdcounty.ca.gov     

Jeffrey Linback 
619-346-0369 
Matthew.Kloberdanz@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Matthew Kloberdanz 
619-597-5965 
Mirna.Lopez@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Mirna Lopez 
619-338-2884 
Karina.Gallardo@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Karina Gallardo 
619-338-2019 

 
 

SAN FRANCISCO 

vania.lim@sfgov.org 

evelyn.reyes@sfgov.org 

Gillian.Tollast@sfgov.org 

Raymond.cheng@sfgov.org 

Raymond Cheng 
415-934-4276 
Ricardo.Corona@sfgov.org 

Ricardo Corona 

415-934-4277 

mailto:Jeffrey.Linback@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Darlene.Beltran@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Mirna.Lopez@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Karina.Gallardo@sdcounty.ca.gov
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

SAN JOAQUIN 
 

jbragg@sjgov.org 

Jason Bragg 
209-468-1553    
lkawalek@sjgov.org  

Lisa Kawalek 
209-469-1553 
kbaglietto@sjgov.org 

Karen Baglietto 
209-468-9417 
nstambaugh@sjgov.org 

 
 

SAN LUIS OBISPO 

skenyon@co.slo.ca.us 

Sam Kenyon 
805-788-2566 
jnitzel@co.slo.ca.us 

Jennifer Nitzel 
805-781-1893 

 
 

SAN MATEO 

E-mail notification sent to: 
ISD_Dollar_Universe_support@smcgov.org 

MMacias@smcgov.org 

Maribel Macias 
650-802-5195 
dmarcal@smcgov.org 

Danica Marcal 
650-802-5129 
areynoso@smcgov.org 

Alberto Reynoso 
650-802-7998 

mailto:jbragg@sjgov.org
mailto:lkawalek@sjgov.org
mailto:kbaglietto@sjgov.org
mailto:nstambaugh@sjgov.org
mailto:skenyon@co.slo.ca.us
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mailto:areynoso@smcgov.org


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

SANTA BARBARA 

E-mail notification sent to: 
DSSSFTPReports@SBCSocialServ.org   

MediCalProgram@SBCSocialServ.org 

ptenien@countyofsb.org 

Patty Teniente  
805-346-7105 
sgwo@countyofsb.org  

Silvia Gwo 
805-346-8358 

 
 

SANTA CLARA 
 

Tonya.Pham@ssa.sccgov.org 

Tonya Pham 
408-755-7540 
Manuel.Garcia@ssa.sccgov.org 

Manuel Garcia 
408-755-7540 
carlos.munoz@ssa.sccgov.org 

Carlos Munoz 
408-755-7365 
Megan.Turney@ssa.sccgov.org  

Megan S. Turney 
408-755-7540 

 
 

SANTA CRUZ 

Julia.Sheehan@santacruzcounty.us 

Julia Sheehan 
831-454-4714 
Jaime.Cisneros@santacruzcounty.us 

Jaime Cisneros 
831-454-4076 
Nina.Wagner@santacruzcountyca.gov   
Nina Wagner 
831-454-4614 

mailto:DSSSFTPReports@SBCSocialServ.org
mailto:MediCalProgram@SBCSocialServ.org
mailto:ptenien@countyofsb.org
mailto:sgwo@countyofsb.org
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

SHASTA 

ShastaMC@shastacounty.gov    
sscholzen@shastacounty.gov  

Sierra Scholzen 
530- 225-5624 
jegarcia@shastacounty.gov  

Jessica Garcia  
530-245-7677 

 
 

SIERRA 

vfatheree@sierracounty.ca.gov 

Vanessa Fatheree 
530-993-6725 
glopez@sierracounty.ca.gov 

Gabriela Lopez 
530-993-6720 

 
 

SOLANO 

RLawson@solanocounty.com 

Ray Lawson 
707-553-5111 
CCampbell@solanocounty.com 

Kelly Campbell 
707-784-3809 
SBTerway@Solanocounty.com 

Sheila Terway  
707-784-3487  
CKilgore@solanocounty.com  

Catrina Kilgore 
707-784-8302 
BRemesDill@SolanoCounty.com   
Brynne Remes-Dill  
707-553-5141 
J_Lama@SolanoCounty.com   
Jorge Lama  
707-784-8562 

mailto:ShastaMC@shastacounty.gov
mailto:sscholzen@shastacounty.gov
mailto:jegarcia@shastacounty.gov
mailto:vfatheree@sierracounty.ca.gov
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mailto:CCampbell@solanocounty.com
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SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

STANISLAUS 

CamposL@stancounty.com  

Leny Campos 
209-558-3313 
MendozL@stancounty.com  

Leonardo Mendoza 
209-558-2462 
RochCh@stancounty.com  

Christen Rocha  
209-342-5751 

 
SUTTER 

51crdnt@co.sutter.ca.us 

NAtwal@co.sutter.ca.us 

Navpreet Atwal 
530-822-4411 X 279 

 
 

TEHAMA 

JBerry@Tcdss.org  

Josh Berry  
530-838-1416 
DMiner@TCDSS.org 

Dottie Miner  
530-528-4090 
SAguilar@tcdss.org 

Sandy Aguilar 
530-838-1431 

mailto:camposL@stancounty.com
mailto:MendozL@stancounty.com
mailto:RochCh@stancounty.com
mailto:51crdnt@co.sutter.ca.us
mailto:NAtwal@co.sutter.ca.us
mailto:JBerry@Tcdss.org
mailto:DMiner@TCDSS.org
mailto:SAguilar@tcdss.org


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

TRINITY 

msingleton@trinitycounty.org 

Michael Singleton 
530-623-1263 x5 
talbers@trinitycounty.org 

Tabatha Albers 
530-623-8245 
smince@trinitycounty.org 

Sarah Mince 
530-623-8241 

 
 

TULARE 

AAlvarez1@tularecounty.ca.gov 

Alexandra Alvarez 

559-623-0145 

JesRomer@tularecounty.ca.gov  

Jessica Romero 
559-623-0105 

 
 

TUOLUMNE 

lfletcher@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

Lisa Fletcher 
209-533-5796 

 
 

VENTURA 

Laura.Wuertele@ventura.org 

Laura Wuertele 
805-289-8202 
Rebecca.Cardin@ventura.org 

Rebecca Cardin 
805-477-5414 
Tony.Cisneros@ventura.org   

Tony Cisneros 
805-289-8215 

mailto:msingleton@trinitycounty.org
mailto:talbers@trinitycounty.org
mailto:smince@trinitycounty.org
mailto:AAlvarez1@tularecounty.ca.gov
mailto:JesRomer@tularecounty.ca.gov
mailto:lfletcher@co.tuolumne.ca.us
mailto:Kim.Rhineheart@ventura.org
mailto:Rebecca.Cardin@ventura.org
mailto:Tony.Cisneros@ventura.org


SFTP COUNTIES E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 
CONTACT  

(itransfer.dhcs.ca.gov) 
 
 

YOLO 

Send E-mail Notifications to: 
57crdnt@yolocounty.org 

Julia.Scheuermann@yolocounty.org 

Julia Scheuermann 
530-661-2918 
Yen.Nguyen@yolocounty.org 

Yen Nguyen 
530-661-2750 x4346 

 
 

YUBA 

E-mail notification sent to: 
MC_Healthcoverage_PPOC@co.yuba.ca.us 

pher@co.yuba.ca.us 

 

mailto:57crdnt@yolocounty.org
mailto:Julia.Scheuermann@yolocounty.org
mailto:Yen.Nguyen@yolocounty.org
mailto:MC_Healthcoverage_PPOC@co.yuba.ca.us
mailto:pher@co.yuba.ca.us


XMITIP COUNTIES 
E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 

CONTACT 
 

ALPINE  
 

gchavarin@alpinecountyca.gov 

Gabriel Chavarin 
530-694-1335 

 
COLUSA  

 

Terri.Selover@countyofcolusaca.gov 

Terri Selover 
(530) 458-0261 
maria.oliver@countyofcolusaca.gov  

Maria Oliver 
530-458-0864 

CONTRA COSTA  
 

 

 

E-mail notification sent to: 
cccsftpaccount@ehsd.cccounty.us  

07crdnt@ehsd.cccounty.us  

bsteggall@ehsd.cccounty.us 

Betty Steggall 
925-677-3039 

 
HUMBOLDT  

 

 

HNSAnalyst@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Jen Renzo 
707-268-2785 

INYO  
 

 

ddmiller@inyocounty.us 

Darcy Miller 
760-872-1394 
mwagoner@inyocounty.us 

Morningstar Willis-Wagoner 
760-872-1394 

MARIN  
 

 

EMAIL NOTIFICATION SENT TO: 
HHSPAAnalysts@MarinCounty.gov 

danielle.niemi@marincounty.gov 

Danielle Niemi 
415-473-3730 
genna.tomasi@marincounty.gov 

Genna Tomasi 
415-473-3420 

mailto:gchavarin@alpinecountyca.gov
mailto:Terri.Selover@countyofcolusaca.gov
mailto:maria.oliver@countyofcolusaca.gov
mailto:cccsftpaccount@ehsd.cccounty.us
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mailto:bsteggall@ehsd.cccounty.us
mailto:HNSAnalyst@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:ddmiller@inyocounty.us
mailto:mwagoner@inyocounty.us
mailto:HHSPAAnalysts@MarinCounty.gov
mailto:danielle.niemi@marincounty.gov
mailto:genna.tomasi@marincounty.gov


XMITIP COUNTIES 
E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 

CONTACT 

MARIPOSA  
 

 

emacias@mariposacounty.org 

Elizabeth Macias 
afinley@mariposacounty.org 

Alicia Finley 
209-742-0913 
djones@mariposacounty.org 

Dawn Jones 
209-742-0843 

MONO  
 

favitia@mono.ca.gov 

Francie Avitia 
760-924-1789 

NAPA  
 

nast@countyofnapa.org 

Steve Miro 
707-253-4560 
shelly.todd@countyofnapa.org 

Shelly Todd 
707-253-4078 

NEVADA  
 

 

Jane.Leedy@nevadacountyca.gov 

Jane Leedy  
530 -265-1634 
Shelbi.Hawkins@nevadacountyca.gov 

Shelbi Hawkins 
530-265-7224 

 
PLUMAS  

 

PamMckinnon@countyofplumas.com 

Pam Mckinnon 
530-283-6166 

mailto:emacias@mariposacounty.org
mailto:afinley@mariposacounty.org
mailto:djones@mariposacounty.org
mailto:favitia@mono.ca.gov
mailto:nast@countyofnapa.org
mailto:shelly.todd@countyofnapa.org
mailto:Jane.Leedy@nevadacountyca.gov
mailto:Shelbi.Hawkins@nevadacountyca.gov
mailto:PamMckinnon@countyofplumas.com


XMITIP COUNTIES 
E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION/COUNTY 

CONTACT 

SISKIYOU  
 

 

hfacey@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Heather Facey 
530-841-4395 
jkimball@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Jamie Kimball 
530-841-2717 

 

SONOMA 

kherron@schsd.org 

Karyn Herron (primary) 
707-565-2905 
aasai@schsd.org 

Alycia Asai  
707-565-8775 

 

mailto:hfacey@co.siskiyou.ca.us
mailto:jkimball@co.siskiyou.ca.us
mailto:kherron@schsd.org
mailto:aasai@schsd.org
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